

**Resumed on S.A.****Cross exam. by Adv. Miss. S. V. Thorat for the Opponents.**

25. I have not filed any authority letter by the partner of the applicant. I can file such authority on the next date. It is correct to say that present application is filed by Deepak Ballappa Miraje Partner of M/s. S.S. Miraje & Co. It is correct to say that he remained present in court while filing present application. Due to his ripe age, he is unable to remain present. It is correct to say that his medical certificate is not filed on record. It is not correct to say that for the reason I am an employee of the firm I cannot file my affidavit in the proceeding.

At the request of Ld. Counsel cross examination is adjourned till next date.

Kolhapur.

Date :- 12.12.2023

**Sd/-**

( S. S. Khandekar)

Member,

Industrial Court No. 1, Kolhapur.